

**HB 1268** - H AMD

By Representative Curtis

1           On page 1, line 12, after "(2)" strike "Stem" and insert "Adult  
2 stem cell and cord blood stem"

3           On page 1, line 14, after "biology." strike "Stem" and insert  
4 "Adult stem cell and cord blood stem"

5           On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, insert "adult stem cell  
6 and cord blood"

7           On page 2, line 3, after "promise of" insert "adult stem cell  
8 and cord blood"

9           On page 2, line 6, after "(4)" strike "Stem" and insert "Adult  
10 stem"

11          On page 2, line 11, before "stem" insert "adult"

12          On page 2, line 15, after "advance" strike "embryonic"

13          On page 2, line 18, after "(6)" strike all material through  
14 "(7)" on line 21

15          On page 2, line 33, after "layer" strike ", from which  
16 embryonic stem cells are derived,"

17          On page 3, line 23, after "regeneration," insert "adult or cord  
18 blood"

19          On page 3, beginning on line 27, strike "embryonic" and insert  
20 "adult stem cell or cord blood"

1           On page 3, line 31, after "human" strike "embryonic" and insert  
2 "adult stem cells or cord blood"

3           On page 3, line 34, after "human" strike all material through  
4 "transfer," on line 35 and insert "adult stem cells and cord blood  
5 stem cells"

6           On page 4, line 3, after "human" strike "embryonic" and insert  
7 "adult stem cells and cord blood"

**EFFECT:** Specifies that findings and declarations about stem cells pertain to adult stem cells and cord blood stem cells. Removes advisory committee duties with regard to embryonic stem cells and replaces them with adult stem cells and cord blood stem cells.